Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30280FCHP#U5B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NOTE:
     1. "+4K bytes" is available only in flash memory ver..
Figure 1.3 Product Numbering System
1. Overview
 page 12 33fo6002,51.peS05.0.veR
)B82/C61M,82/C61M(puorG82/C61M
Table 1.8  Pin Characteristics for 85-pin Package (continued)
niP
.oN
lortnoC
niP
troP
tpurretnI
niP
niPremiT niPSremiT niPTRAU
retsam-itluM
I2 niPsubC
niPgolanA
A-BK0800PQLP
rebmuNniP
8E 1P 5 TNI 3 VDI DA GRT 45
9E 1P 6 TNI 4 WDI 35
01E 1P 7 TNI 5 UDI 1CPNI 7 25
1F ccV 31
2F ccV 31
3F 8P 5 IMN DS 41
8F ssV )1( )11(
9F 2P 0
1CTUO 0 /
1CPNI 0 ADS MM 15
01F 2P 1
1CTUO 1 /
1CPNI 1 LCS MM 05
1G 8P 4 TNI 2 PZ 51
2G 8P 3 TNI 1 61
3G 8P 2 TNI 0 71
8G 2P 2
1CTUO 2 /
1CPNI 2 94
9G 2P 3
1CTUO 3 /
1CPNI 3 84
01G 2P 4
1CTUO 4 /
1CPNI 4 74
1H 8P 1 AT NI4 U/ 81
2H 8P 0 AT TUO4 U/ 91
3H 7P 1 AT NI0 RXD2 LCS/ 2 KLC/ 1 62
4H 6P 6 RXD1 92
5H ssV )1( )11(
6H 3P 5 43
7H 3P 2 S 3TUO 73
8H 2P 5
1CTUO 5 /
1CPNI 5 64
9H 2P 6
1CTUO 6 /
1CPNI 6 54
01H 2P 7
1CTUO 7 /
1CPNI 7 44
1J 7P 6 AT TUO3 12
2J 7P 4 AT TUO2 W/ 32
3J 7P 2 AT TUO1 V/ KLC 2 R/ XD1 52
4J 6P 7 TXD1 82
5J 6P 4
STR 1 STC/ 1 STC/ 0 /
SKLC 1 13
6J 3P 6 33
7J 3P 3 63
8J 6P 2 RXD0 14
9J 6P 0 STR 0 STC/ 0 34
01J 6P 1 KLC 0 24